1.
2.

3.

o o

10.

11.

12.

13.
14.
15.

16.
17.

18.

Vice-Chair
Kiley, Kevin

Members
Kalra, Ash
McCarty, Kevin
Steinorth, Marc
Thurmond, Tony
Weber, Shirley N.

AB 1951
AB 2109

AB 2635

AB 1744

AB 1798
AB 1871
AB 1887

AB 2022
AB 2128

AB 2171

AB 2234

AB 2239

AB 2289
AB 2291
AB 2315

AB 2360
AB 2449

AB 2453

California State Agsembly

PATRICK O'DONNELL

Chief Consultant
Rick Pratt

Consultant
Sophia Kwong Kim
Chelsea Kelley
Tanya Lieberman
Debbie Look
Naomi Ondrasek

EDUCATION

Committee Secretary
Francie Rupert

1020 N Street, Room 159

CHAIR (916) 319-2087

AGENDA

Wednesday, April 11, 2018
1:30 p.m. -- State Capitol, Room 4202

SPECIAL ORDER -1:30 P.M.

O'Donnell
O'Donnell

Weber

Pupil assessments: Pathways to College Act.
Pupils: pupils with a temporary disability: individual instruction:
pupils who are terminally ill: honorary diplomas.

Education finance: local control funding formula: supplemental
grants: lowest performing pupil subgroup or subgroups.

BILLS HEARD IN SIGN-IN ORDER

McCarty

Chu
Bonta
Medina

Chu
Kiley

Frazier

Jones-Sawyer

Eduardo Garcia
Weber

Chiu
Quirk-Silva

Rodriguez
Arambula

Eduardo Garcia

After school programs: substance use prevention: funding:
cannabis revenue.

Schoolbuses: passenger restraint systems.
Charter schools: free and reduced-price meals.

Public education governance: service on boards and
commissions.

Pupil health: on-campus mental health professionals.

School employees: dismissal or suspension: hearings:
evidence.

Individuals with disabilities: special education and related
services: interagency agreements.

School districts: certificated employees: dismissal or
suspension proceedings: testimony of child witnesses: pupil
information.

Pupil instruction: foreign language course: A—G course
certification.

Pupil rights: pregnant and parenting pupils.
School safety: bullying.

Pupil health: mental and behavioral health care: telehealth
services.

Pupil nutrition: school district and food bank partnerships.

School districts, county offices of education, and community
college districts: governing boards: elections.

Air pollution: schools.



19.

20.
21.
22.

23.
24.
25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.
32.

33.
34.
35.

36.

AB 2471

AB 2498
AB 2514
AB 2547

AB 2622
AB 2644
AB 2686

AB 2691

AB 2704

AB 2735

AB 2763

AB 2808

AB 2816
AB 2878

AB 2960
AB 3136
AB 3167

AB 3188

Thurmond

Eggman
Thurmond
McCarty

Dahle
Reyes

Jones-Sawyer

Jones-Sawyer

O'Donnell

O'Donnell

O'Donnell

Muratsuchi

Muratsuchi
Chavez

Thurmond
O'Donnell
O'Donnell

Thurmond

Pupil health: School-Based Pupil Support Services Program
Act.

School employees: School Social Worker Pilot Program.
Pupil instruction: dual language programs: grant program.

Teachers: California Teacher Corps Act of 2018: teacher
residency programs.

After School Education and Safety Program.

Dolores Huerta Day.

Pupil mental health: school administrator and staff training
policy.

Pupil health: pupil and school staff trauma: Trauma-Informed
Schools Initiative.

Special education programs: Family Empowerment Centers
on Disability.

English learners: participation in standard instructional
program.

English language education: English learners: observation
protocol.

Education finance: local control funding formula: funding
increase.

Pesticides: schoolsites.

Local control and accountability plans: annual goals: state
priorities: family engagement.

Child care and development services: online portal.

Special education funding.

Charter schools: Charter Authorizers Regional Support
Network.

School accountability: local control and accountability plans:
state priorities: pupil achievement.



	PATRICK O'DONNELL 

