Vice-Chair Kiley, Kevin

Members Kalra, Ash McCarty, Kevin Steinorth, Marc

Thurmond, Tony

Weber, Shirley N.

California State Assembly Education



## PATRICK O'DONNELL CHAIR

Chief Consultant Rick Pratt

#### Consultant

Sophia Kwong Kim Chelsea Kelley Tanya Lieberman Debbie Look Naomi Ondrasek

Committee Secretary

Francie Rupert

1020 N Street, Room 159 (916) 319-2087

### **AGENDA**

Wednesday, April 11, 2018 1:30 p.m. -- State Capitol, Room 4202

# **SPECIAL ORDER - 1:30 P.M.**

1.	AB 1951	O'Donnell	Pupil assessments: Pathways to College Act.
2.	AB 2109	O'Donnell	Pupils: pupils with a temporary disability: individual instruction: pupils who are terminally ill: honorary diplomas.
3.	AB 2635	Weber	Education finance: local control funding formula: supplemental grants: lowest performing pupil subgroup or subgroups.

# **BILLS HEARD IN SIGN-IN ORDER**

4.	AB 1744	McCarty	After school programs: substance use prevention: funding: cannabis revenue.
5.	AB 1798	Chu	Schoolbuses: passenger restraint systems.
6.	AB 1871	Bonta	Charter schools: free and reduced-price meals.
7.	AB 1887	Medina	Public education governance: service on boards and commissions.
8.	AB 2022	Chu	Pupil health: on-campus mental health professionals.
9.	AB 2128	Kiley	School employees: dismissal or suspension: hearings: evidence.
10.	AB 2171	Frazier	Individuals with disabilities: special education and related services: interagency agreements.
11.	AB 2234	Jones-Sawyer	School districts: certificated employees: dismissal or suspension proceedings: testimony of child witnesses: pupil information.
12.	AB 2239	Eduardo Garcia	Pupil instruction: foreign language course: A–G course certification.
13.	AB 2289	Weber	Pupil rights: pregnant and parenting pupils.
14.	AB 2291	Chiu	School safety: bullying.
15.	AB 2315	Quirk-Silva	Pupil health: mental and behavioral health care: telehealth services.
16.	AB 2360	Rodriguez	Pupil nutrition: school district and food bank partnerships.
17.	AB 2449	Arambula	School districts, county offices of education, and community college districts: governing boards: elections.
18.	AB 2453	Eduardo Garcia	Air pollution: schools.

19.	AB 2471	Thurmond	Pupil health: School-Based Pupil Support Services Program Act.
20.	AB 2498	Eggman	School employees: School Social Worker Pilot Program.
21.	AB 2514	Thurmond	Pupil instruction: dual language programs: grant program.
22.	AB 2547	McCarty	Teachers: California Teacher Corps Act of 2018: teacher residency programs.
23.	AB 2622	Dahle	After School Education and Safety Program.
24.	AB 2644	Reyes	Dolores Huerta Day.
25.	AB 2686	Jones-Sawyer	Pupil mental health: school administrator and staff training policy.
26.	AB 2691	Jones-Sawyer	Pupil health: pupil and school staff trauma: Trauma-Informed Schools Initiative.
27.	AB 2704	O'Donnell	Special education programs: Family Empowerment Centers on Disability.
28.	AB 2735	O'Donnell	English learners: participation in standard instructional program.
29.	AB 2763	O'Donnell	English language education: English learners: observation protocol.
30.	AB 2808	Muratsuchi	Education finance: local control funding formula: funding increase.
31.	AB 2816	Muratsuchi	Pesticides: schoolsites.
32.	AB 2878	Chávez	Local control and accountability plans: annual goals: state priorities: family engagement.
33.	AB 2960	Thurmond	Child care and development services: online portal.
34.	AB 3136	O'Donnell	Special education funding.
35.	AB 3167	O'Donnell	Charter schools: Charter Authorizers Regional Support Network.
36.	AB 3188	Thurmond	School accountability: local control and accountability plans: state priorities: pupil achievement.